
VEHICLE FRONT

SHOCK GUARD SHOCK MOUNT ON AXLE

LARGE WASHER LARGE WASHER

NYLOC LOCK NUT

TWO SMALL WASHERS

M10x30 SCREW

BOTTOM HOLE ARRANGEMENT

PACKAGE CONTENTS

LEFT HAND SHOCK GUARD x1
RIGHT HAND SHOCK GUARD x1
NUT PLATES x6
M10x30 SCREW x10
SMALL M10 WASHER x10
LARGE M10 MUDGUARD WASHER x12
M10 SPRING WASHER x6
M10 NYLOC LOCK NUT x4

APPROX. WEIGHT - 4.2KG

FITTING PROCEDURE

ORIENTATE YOURSELF WITH EACH GUARD AND WHERE THEY WILL BE MOUNTED1.
LOCATE THE MOUNTING HOLES FOR THE SCREWS BY TEST FITTING EACH GUARD2.
HOLDING A GUARD ON THE SHOCK MOUNT, LOOSELY FIT SCREW TO ONE OF THE 3.
BOTTOM HOLES TO ALLOW IT TO ROTATE AND MOVE UP & DOWN
SLIDE A NUT PLATE INSIDE THE SHOCK MOUNT & LOOSELY BOLT UP TOP HOLE4.
SLIDE TWO MORE NUT PLATES INSIDE SHOCK MOUNT & LOOSELY BOLT UP MIDDLE HOLES5.
FOR BOTTOM HOLES, USE TWO SMALL WASHERS IN THE LARGE HOLE IN THE SHOCK 6.
MOUNT AS PACKERS THEN LARGE WASHERS ON THE OUTSIDE WITH SCREW AND NYLOC 
LOCK NUT, AS PER THE BOTTOM HOLE ARRANGEMENT DIAGRAGM
ALIGN AND SQUARE UP GUARDS AND PROCEED TO TIGHTEN ALL BOLTS AND NUTS7.

TOP HOLES
M10x30, SMALL FLAT WASHER,
SPRING WASHER & NUTPLATE

MIDDLE HOLES
M10x30, LARGE FLAT WASHER,
SPRING WASHER & NUTPLATE

MIDDLE HOLES
M10x30, LARGE FLAT WASHER,
SPRING WASHER & NUTPLATE

BOTTOM HOLES
M10x30, LARGE FLAT WASHER x2,

SMALL FLAT WASHER x2, NYLOC LOCKNUT

VIEW FROM FRONT SIDE VIEW FROM BACK SIDE
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TOYOTA LANDCRUISER 200 SERIES SHOCK GUARDS ASSEMBLY
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ASSEMBLY AND BOLT DETAILS
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